507600926 11/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7647817

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NELES USA INC.			06/01/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		LMET FLOW CONTROL INC.		
Street Address:	44 BOWD	BOWDITCH DRIVE		
City:	SHREWSI	HREWSBURY		
State/Country:	MASSACH	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01545	01545		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
		56773		
Patent Number: 6		93396		
Patent Number:70		17915		
Patent Number: 74		45662		
Patent Number: 8		62301		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	/3)621-7155 e e-mail address first; if that is ι	unaverage ful it will be cont	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone: 7036		36493800		
Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com				
•		FFREY H. KAUFMAN		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	AL	EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MTSO.US.00084.A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY H. KAUFMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/		
SIGNATURE:				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		11/16/2022		
		11/16/2022This document serves as an Oa	ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

source=12 - Name Change NELES USA INC - DE to Valmet Flow Control Inc. - DE#page1.tif source=12 - Name Change NELES USA INC - DE to Valmet Flow Control Inc. - DE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061950 FRAME: 0086



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NELES USA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NELES USA INC." TO "VALMET FLOW CONTROL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 4:26 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022.



2800473 8100 SR# 20221571334

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jurney M. Sandard, Summary of States

Authentication: 203245194 Date: 04-22-22

PATENT REEL: 061950 FRAME: 0087

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NELES USA INC.

NELES USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution amending the Amended and Restate Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be Valmet Flow Control Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on June 1st, 2022.

IN WITNESSS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Donroy Ferdinand, its President, this 20th day of April 2022.

Alter and the second

Donroy Ferdinand

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 04/21/2022 FILED 04:26 PM 04/21/2022 SR 20221571334 - File Number 2800473

RECORDED: 11/16/2022

PATENT REEL: 061950 FRAME: 0088